exchange rate fluctuations. In general, assets are typically funded in the same currency as that of the business being transacted
to eliminate exchange exposures or are covered by forward foreign exchange contracts.

			�   Foreign exchange risks are controlled through the monitoring against limits which have been approved by the Board of Directors.
Compliance with position limits which have been independently monitored on an ongoing basis.

2016 2015

RWAs
£m

Capital
requirement

£m
RWAs

£m

Capital
requirement

£m

Outright products:

   –  Foreign exchange risk 20.7 1.6 18.9 1.5

As at 31 December 20.7 1.6 18.9 1.5

Fifty

MARKET RISK UNDER STANDARDISED APPROACH
The capital requirement for JIB’s market risk exposure is calculated using the standardised approach.

Jordan International Bank Pillar 3 Report 2016

5.	 SOURCES OF RISK

	 5.3	 Market Risk

			�   SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS OF FOREIGN EXCHANGE RISK
�The tables below summarise what effect a percentage change in exchange rates, against sterling, the Bank’s functional currency,
will have on the Bank’s assets and liabilities denominated in the principal currencies (US$’s and Euros) to which the Bank is
exposed.

% CHANGE IN US$/£ EXCHANGE RATE

US$m £m
-10%

£m
-20%

£m
+10%

£m
+20%

£m2016

US DOLLARS

Total assets 209.5 171.0 190.0 213.7 155.4 142.5

Total liabilities (234.4) (191.2) (212.4) (239.0) (173.8) (159.3)

Forward contracts (0.8) (0.7) (0.8) (0.9) (0.6) (0.6)

Net (25.7) (20.9) (23.2) (26.2) (19.0) (17.4)

Movement ~ ~ (2.3) (5.3) 1.9 3.5

% CHANGE IN EURO/£ EXCHANGE RATE

 EURm £m
-10%

£m
-20%

£m
+10%

£m
+20%

£m2016

EUROS

Total assets 6.6 5.7 6.3 7.1 5.2 4.7

Total liabilities (27.9) (23.8) (26.5) (29.8) (21.7) (19.9)

Forward contracts 21.3 18.1 20.2 22.7 16.5 15.2

Net ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

Movement ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

Fifty One

Jordan International Bank Pillar 3 Report 2016

5.	 SOURCES OF RISK

	 5.3	 Market Risk

% CHANGE IN US$/£ EXCHANGE RATE

US$m £m
-10%

£m
-20%

£m
+10%

£m
+20%

£m2015

US DOLLARS

Total assets 232.4 156.9 174.4 196.1 142.7 130.8

Total liabilities (236.8) (159.9) (177.7) (199.9) (145.4) (133.2)

Forward contracts (20.4) (13.8) (15.3) (17.2) (12.5) (11.5)

Net (24.8) (16.8) (18.6) (21.0) (15.2) (13.9)

Movement ~ ~ (1.8) (4.2) 1.6 2.9

% CHANGE IN EURO/£ EXCHANGE RATE

 EURm £m
-10%

£m
-20%

£m
+10%

£m
+20%

£m2015

EUROS

Total assets 6.6 4.8 5.4 6.0 4.4 4.0

Total liabilities (49.8) (36.7) (40.8) (45.9) (33.4) (30.6)

Forward contracts 43.2 31.9 35.4 39.9 29.0 26.6

Net ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

Movement ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

Fifty Two

Jordan International Bank Pillar 3 Report 2016

5.	 SOURCES OF RISK

	 5.3 	Market Risk

			   Interest rate risk

			   �Structural interest rate risk arises in those activities where assets and liabilities have different re-pricing dates. It is the Bank’s policy
to minimise the sensitivity of net interest income to changes in interest rates.

			�   Interest rate risk arises primarily from the Bank’s banking book, including its treasury activities and property finance, trade finance
and personal banking businesses. All interest rate risk is within the Banking Book.